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Key Challenges at National Level 

• Beneficiaries against enrolment 

• Delay in release of funds 

• Timely payment to FCI by States/UTs 

• Completion of construction of Kitchen-cum-stores 

• Meetings of District Level Committee  

• Management Structure  

• Timely Submission of MPRs and QPRs 

• Capacity building of stakeholders 

• Grievance Redressal Mechanisms  

• Community Participation  

• Awareness Campaign 
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Trends of Coverage (in crore)  
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Coverage of Children against Enrolment  2013-14 
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Coverage of Children against Enrolment (1st Qtr) 

2014-15 2013-14 
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Receipt of QPRs of 2014-15 

MHRD, Government of India 

State / UT 1st QPR 2nd QPR 

Arunachal Pradesh 24.09.2014 (55 days late) Not recd 

Assam 24.09.2014 (55 days late) Not recd 

Manipur 16.09.2014 (46 days late) 03.12.2014  (33 days late) 

Meghalaya 16.09.2014 (46 days late) 08.12.2014 (38 days late) 

Mizoram 10.10.2014 (71 days late) 18.11.2014 (18 days late) 

Nagaland 14.10.2014 (75 days late) 08.12.2014 (18 days late) 

Sikkim 24.09.2014 (55 days late) 03.12.2014 (33 days late) 

Tripura 02.09.2014 (32 days late) 29.10.2014 (In Time) 

Telangana 07.10.2014 (68 days late) 21.11.2014 (21 days late) 

West Bengal 12.08.2014 (12 days late) 17.11.2014 (17 days late) 



Coverage Enrolment 
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Coverage vis-à-vis PAB approval 
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Working Days 
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Food Grains Lifting 
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Food Grains Utilisation 
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Cooking Cost Utilisation 
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CCH – Engagement 
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Honorarium to CCH 
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TA- Utilization 
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MME - Utilization 
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Kitchen cum Store 
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Construction of kitchen-cum-store – 2014-15 

MHRD, Government of India 

State / UT Q - 1 Q - 2 

Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 

Assam 2000 0 

Manipur 0 565 

Meghalaya 0 115 

Mizoram 100% construction completed 

Nagaland 0 8 

Sikkim 0 0 

Tripura 0 1145 

Telangana + AP 0 1295 

West Bengal 0 950 



School Health Programme – % Children covered 
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Meetings 

MHRD, Government of India 

State / UT SSMC DLC 

2013-14 2014-15 2013-14 2014-15 

Arunachal Pradesh 1 0 NA NA 

Assam 0 0 NA NA 

Manipur 0 1 NA NA 

Meghalaya 2 0 NA NA 

Mizoram 1 0 NA NA 

Nagaland 0 1 NA NA 

Sikkim 0 0 NA NA 

Telangana 1 0 NA NA 

Tripura 0 0 NA NA 

West Bengal 1 0 NA NA 



Inspection 

MHRD, Government of India 

24 
21 21 23 

12 13 

75 

28 

16 

36 

22 

13 

37 

22 

14 

64 

54 

21 

95 

63 

0

50

100

2013-14 2014-15



Thank You ! 


